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Ani-Care Animal Services

Animal Aid

Animal Rescue and Care Fund

Baker Animal Control

Best Friends of Baker City

Blue Mountain Humane Association AKA Animal Rescue &amp; Adoption Center

of EO

Born Again Pit Bull Rescue

BrightSide Animal Center - formerly

Humane Society of Redmond

Cascade Beagle Rescue, Inc.

Cat Adoption Team

Cat Rescue, Adoption and Foster Team

(CRAFT)

Clackamas County Dog Services

Clatsop County Animal Control

Columbia County Animal Control

Columbia Humane Society
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for Pooches

Dallas Animal Control
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Animal Serv)
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Golden Bond Rescue Oregon
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Avenue Shelter
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Harney County Veterinary Clinic (Burns
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all dogs over 4 mos. are s/n prior to adoption; puppies &lt; 4 mos.

are adopted on a 60 day s/n contract
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Stats combined with Greenhill now



all altered before being available for adoption and in addition

we altered 1,229 cats in 2014. Spay/neuter surgery room added

to our shelter and do free S/N for feral cats.

transfers from shelters and owners

these are combined stats for both the 1st ave shelter &amp;

Greenhill shelter; stray includes animals brought in by animal

control officers; does not include 1 dog/18 cats that died in care

no s/n policy. No transfers, if not claimed by owner, released to

non-profit (HC Save a Stray).
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strays are picked up by HR County; unredeemed dogs are

transferred to our program; all dogs altered unless under 6

mos., then adopter leaves deposit which is refunded upon

proof of alter
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142 carried over into 2015; no-kill, euthanize only at vet

determination
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Klamath Falls Humane Society



Linn County Sheriff Office Animal

Control



all must be altered at least 10 days after adoption or returned;

euthanized 1 dog due to aggression, 7 cats due to illness
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Inc.)
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Humane Society of Central Oregon

Humane Society of Cottage Grove
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Jackson County Animal Control

Josephine County Animal Control

Klamath County Animal Control



Lincoln County Animal Shelter



animals euthanized were for medically necessary reasons.
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included in Kfalls Humane stats

stray dog stats include Klamath County Animal Control &amp; KAS

together



0%



numbers do not include animals held for

hearings/quarantine/owners arrested/medical emergency;

switched databases mid-year so data not 100% accurate
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all dogs placed on s/n contract, if not altered before leaving the

shelter; we make surgery appt &amp; follow up on compliance; if

non-compliance, dog is seized &amp; returned to shelter
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Luv-a-Bull Pitbull Rescue

Marion County Dog Shelter

Miniature Schnauzer Rescue, Inc.

Monmouth Police Department

Multnomah County Animal Services

My Way Home Dog Rescue



New Beginnings SPCA

Newberg Animal Shelter

New Hope for Eastern Oregon Animals

Ontario Animal Control

Oregon Dachshund Rescue

Oregon Dog Rescue

Oregon Friends of Shelter Animals
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Oregon Outback Humane Society

Other Mothers Animal Rescue and

Rehab

Pacific Cove Humane Society

Pacific NW Bulldog Rescue

Pendleton Animal Welfare Shelter

(PAWS)

Pet Adoption Network

Pixie Project

Polk County Sheriff's Office

Pound to Posh



Project POOCH

Rogue Valley Humane Society
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kittens transferred to OHS are unaltered prior to transfer,

altered at OHS
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geographically serve OR, WA, ID, MT, UT, AK, BC
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if animal leaves shelter unaltered, adopter signs contract/pays

deposit/agrees to return animal for next monthly spay clinic

computer system crash, will have 2015 stats next year
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Saving Grace Pet Adoption Center

Seaside Police Department
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Southern Oregon Humane Society

Stayton Animal Control
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Jefferson County Kennels)

Tillamook Animal Shelter

United Paws of Tillamook

Wallowa County Humane Society

Washington County Animal Services &amp;

Bonnie L. Hays Animal Shelter

West Salem Rescue

Willamette Great Dane Rescue
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Willamette Humane Society

Yamhill County Dog Control

TOTALS



dogs are altered prior to adoption; if under 12 weeks, adopters

sign a 30-day agreement to spay/neuter
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63

10,696



278

390

14,089



406

5

8,937



1,172
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1,692
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20
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3,158
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1,027

0

6,435



3,228

1

33,629



15%

0%

2.1%



12%

0%

0.5%



not a traditional shelter; we accept into program from other

local shelters or vet offices; do not transfer to other shelters;

dogs only

all are altered before leaving, unless vet advises to wait; we still

pay for procedure when vet ok's alter

dogs - 100% s/n prior to adoption, 43% redeemed, 47%

transferred; cats - 100% s/n prior to adoption, 27% redeemed,

13% transferred



all are spayed or neutered, age allowing

shelter work based on foster homes &amp; TNR program

deal mostly w feral cat situations



cats only

majority % of animals leaving shelter unaltered are due to

"return to owner" &amp; transfer counties



Average % left

unaltered
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